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Treasurer-Tax Collector
Stockton, CA 95202

www.sjcttc.org

FEE DESCRIPTION
Returned Check Fee
Returned e-Check/Credit Card Fee
Duplicate Tax Bills Fee
Copies
Parcel Map Fees®
Segregation Fees®
Tax Roll Data (Per Roll)
Delinquent Notice
Post Lien Account Maintenance Cost
Business License and Renewal®)
Business License Late Renewal Fee
Duplicate Business License

Peddler/Service/Solicitor License®)

44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 150

FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

Phone (209) 468-2133 = Fax: (209) 468-2158

AUTHORITY

Revenue & Taxation Code 2509.1
Government Code 6157

Revenue & Taxation Code 2509.1
Government Code 6157

Revenue & Taxation Code 162

Revenue & Taxation Code 162 and
Government Code 54985
County Ordinance 3675

Revenue & Taxation Code 2821 and
County Ordinance 3754
Government Code 6253(b), 6253.9,
and 54985

Revenue & Taxation Code 2922

Revenue & Taxation Code 2922

County Ordinance 2334, 2988, 3570,
3617, and 3687

County Ordinance 2334, 2988, 3570,
3617, and 3687

County Ordinance 2988

County Ordinance 2334 and 2988

AMOUNT
$35
$40

$5
$1
$15
$30
$250
$25
$15
$100
$10
$5

$145

(1) The total parcel map fee is $33 which includes a fee in the amount of $18 for the

Assessor's Office.

(2) The total segregation fee is $94 which includes fees in the amount of $45 for the
Assessor's Office and $19 for the Auditor’s Office.

(3) The total business license fee is $104 which includes a fee in the amount of $4 for
Disability Access and Education (Government Code 4467).

(4) The total peddler, service, or solicitor license fee is $180 which includes a fee in
the amount of $25 for the Sherriff's Office and $10 for the Purchasing and Support

Services Department.

(Effective July 1, 2022)





